(A Constituent College of Mizoram University)

PARENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
(2022-2023)

Methodology

= Feedbacks from Parents are collected through Online mode using Google

Forms.

» Format of the Feedback is prepared by IQAC using Google Forms and

distribute it to all the departments.
= The format followed is a five point scale questionnaire.

= Collection of data is usually done by Departmental IQAC-in-Charge in

consultation with HOD.

= Collected data is verified and analysed by IQAC.

= Data analysis is carried out using MS- Excel 2021.




Department-Wise Respondents
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Teaching Methodology
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Syllabus Coverage
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Syllabus Design
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Report on Attendance
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Report on Classroom Performance
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Report on Continuous Assessment Result
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Care given to students
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Follow-up on syllabus
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Teacher’s involvement
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Study materials
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Value added courses
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Campus discipline
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Student’s Support System
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Co-curricular Activities
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Summary

Strongly Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Strongly
Disagree
(%) (%) (%) (%)

_ Teaching Methodology 28.83 64.93 5.11 0.92 0.2

Syllabus coverage 31.08 59.41 8.08 1.33 0.1
PER syllabus design 28.12 60.84 9.41 1.23 0.41
Report on Attendance 36.2 51.02 8.28 3.99 0.51

| 4 |

“ Report on Classroom Performance 16.56 49.18 22.29 10.94 1.02
B Report on CA results 35.17 54.29 6.24 3.89 0.41
Care given to students 32.72 57.87 8.38 0.82 0.2
B rollow-up on syllabus 23.62 63.5 11.66 1.12 0.1
P Teachers involvement 29.65 60.22 9.51 0.61 0

BT study Materials 26.18 58.49  12.78 2.04 0.51
BTN value added courses 19.43 56.24  21.37 2.66 0.31
BT campus discipline 36.5 57.67 5.42 0.31 0.1
PFERN infrastructure 59.92 37.53 2.04 0.41 0.1
BT students Support system 22.6 60.53  16.16 0.51 0.2
BN sports Activities 25.66 55.83  15.24 2.86 0.41
- Co-curricular activities 24.74 59.51 13.19 2.15 0.41
[ ] Percentage 29.81 56.69  10.95 2.24 0.31

« 29.81% of all responses Strongly agrees and 56.69 % Agrees with the questionnaire.

« There were only less than 2.24 % with Disagree and Strongly disagree response.

« This analysis proved that 86.50 % of all responses are positively in favour and only
about 2.24 % are not in favour.
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